503546742 10/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3593369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE (NUCHTECH COMPANY LIMITED) TO RECEIVE OWNERSHIP RIGHTS FROM LE SHEN, YUXIANG XING, YUANJI LI, AND CHUQING FENG previously recorded on Reel 036804 Frame 0983. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE (NUCHTECH COMPANY LIMITED) TO RECEIVE OWNERSHIP RIGHTS FROM LE SHEN, YUXIANG XING, YUANJI LI, AND CHUQING FENG.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LE SHEN	08/25/2015
YUXIANG XING	08/25/2015
YUANJI LI	08/25/2015
CHUQING FENG	08/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, BLOCK A, TONGFANG BUILDING	
Internal Address:	SHUANGQINGLU, HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14758795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: Assignments@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 092891.000012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIELLE HOFFMAN

503546742 REEL: 037007 FRAME: 0164

SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Hoffman/
SIGNATURE.	/Darnelle Hollman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015
Total Attachments: 10	
source=092891000012_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif	
source=092891000012_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif	
source=092891000012_Assignments_Nuctech_filed_10-29-15#page1.tif	
source=092891000012_Assignments_N	luctech_filed_10-29-15#page2.tif
source=092891000012_Assignments_N	luctech_filed_10-29-15#page3.tif
source=092891000012_Assignments_N	luctech_filed_10-29-15#page4.tif
source=092891000012_Assignments_Nuctech_filed_10-29-15#page5.tif	
source=092891000012_Assignments_Nuctech_filed_10-29-15#page6.tif	
source=092891000012 Assignments N	Nuctech filed 10-29-15#page7.tif

 $source = 092891000012_Assignments_Nuctech_filed_10-29-15\#page8.tif$

PATENT REEL: 037007 FRAME: 0165



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LE SHEN	08/25/2015
YUXIANG XING	08/25/2015
YUANJI LI	08/25/2015
CHUQING FENG	08/25/2015
LI ZHANG	08/25/2015
ZHIQIANG CHEN	08/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, BLOCK A, TONGFANG BUILDING
Internal Address:	SHUANGQINGLU, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14758795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)568-3439 Fax Number: Phone: 2155683100

Email: Assignments@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092891.000012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE HOFFMAN
Signature:	/Danielle Hoffman/
Date:	10/15/2015

Total Attachments: 12

source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page1.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page2.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page3.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page4.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page5.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page6.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page7.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page8.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page9.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page10.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page11.tif source=092891000012_Assignments_filed_10-15-15#page12.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3572140 Receipt Date: 10/15/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

DOCKET NO.: 092891.000012

FP130101US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Le SHEN, a citizen of China (PR), with a mailing address of 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building Shuangqinglu, Haidian District Beijing 100084 China, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 092891.000012 ("the invention"), which is entitled

CT IMAGING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF

("the subject application"), a national stage U.S. patent application of International application number PCT/CN2013/086287, filed October 31, 2013, which claims priority to Chinese patent application number 201210593047.4 filed December 31, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nuctech Company Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon

Page 1 of 2

request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature. 21M day of AIGUST, year of 2015. Executed this Le SHEN Le SHEN. STATEMENT OF WITNESS SIGNED at Beiling, China (City) (Country) This day of , 2015. Juan LIU whose full residence address is 2nd Floor, Block A. TongFang Building Shuangqinghu, Haidian District. Beijing 100084, China was personally present and did see Le SHEN, execute the above assignment on the _____ day of ______, 2015, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. Thon Uh Signature of Witness The foregoing assignment covers patent application number 14/758,795 filed on June 30, 2015 /Michael J. Swope/ Name of Attorney: Michael J. SWOPE Registration No.: 38,041

Page 2 of 2

Date of insertion: October 15, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yuxiang XING, a citizen of China (PR), with a mailing address of 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building Shuangqinglu, Haidian District Beijing 100084 China, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 092891.000012 ("the invention"), which is entitled

CT IMAGING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF

("the subject application"), a national stage U.S. patent application of International application number PCT/CN2013/086287, filed October 31, 2013, which claims priority to Chinese patent application number 201210593047.4 filed December 31, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nuctech Company Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may be earlier be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon

Page 1 of 2

request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

rny signature.	
Executed this	day of Ayd-wST, year of 2015.
Jump 3	
Y Jiang XING,	in the second se
*********	**********************
STATEMENT OF WIT	NESS
SIGNED at Beijing	China
(City)	(Country)
This day of	, 2015.
I, Juan LIU	whose full
	2nd Floor, Block A. TongFang Building Shuangqinglu, Haidian District,
	nd did see Yuxiang XING, execute the above assignment on the
day ofdescribed in such docume	_, 2015, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person
described in such docume	M.
	Two Lin
Signature of Witness	·
*****	***********
The foregoing assignmen June 30, 2015	t covers patent application number
	/Michael J. Swope/
	Name of Attorney: Michael J. SWOPE
	Registration No.: 38,041

Page 2 of 2

Date of insertion: October 15, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yuanji LI, a citizen of China (PR), with a mailing address of 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building Shuangqinglu, Haidian District Beijing 100084 China, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 092891.000012 ("the invention"), which is entitled

CT IMAGING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF

("the subject application"), a national stage U.S. patent application of International application number PCT/CN2013/086287, filed October 31, 2013, which claims priority to Chinese patent application number 201210593047.4 filed December 31, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nuctech Company Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building, ShuangqingIn, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict berewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon

Page 1 of 2

request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature. 25M day of Ayrst , year of 2015. Executed this Yuanji LI, STATEMENT OF WITNESS SIGNED at <u>Beijing, China</u> (City) (Country) Juan LIU whose full residence address is 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building Shuangqingtu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China was personally present and did see Yuanji LI, execute the above assignment on the _____ day of , 2015, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document, Tuan Un Signature of Witness The foregoing assignment covers patent application number 14/758,795 , filed on June 30, 2015 . /Michael J. Swope/

Name of Attorney: Michael J. SWOPE

Registration No.: 38,041

Date of Insertion: October 15, 2015

Page 2 of 2

DOCKET NO.: 092891.000012

FP150101US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chuqing FENG, a citizen of China (PR), with a mailing address of 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building Shuangqinglu, Haidian District Beijing 100084 China, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 092891.000012 ("the invention"), which is entitled

CT IMAGING SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF

C'the subject application"), a national stage U.S. patent application of International application number PCT/CN2013/086287, filed October 31, 2013, which claims priority to Chinese patent application number 201210593047.4 filed December 31, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Nuctech Company Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 10084, China, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon

DOCKET NO.: 092891.000012

request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated aboving signature.
Executed this 2500 day of Argust , year of 2015.
Chu ging Fong
Chaqing FENG,

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at <u>Beijing, China</u>
(City) (Country)
This 1900 day of Amust , 2015. 1, Juan LIU whose full
i, Juan LIU whose full
residence address is 2nd Floor, Block A. TongFang Building Shuangqinglu, Haidian District Beijing 100084, China
was personally present and did see Chuqing FENG, execute the above assignment on the day of, 2015, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the personal described in such document.
Juan Lin
Signature of Witness

The foregoing assignment covers patent application number 14/758,795, filed on June 30, 2015
/Michael J. Swope/
Name of Attorney: Michael I, SWOPE
Registration No.: 38,041
Date of Insertion: October 15, 2015

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037007 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 10/29/2015